responsible for inspecting the Group’s liquidity control tools.

»» Continuous monitoring: The Group uses short and long-term liquid-
ity forecasts to monitor the liquidity position and reduce liquidity
risk. These forecasts are presented to management and the Board.

»»   �Stress testing: The Group conducts stress tests of the liquidity
situation. These tests vary in nature to demonstrate the risk from
multiple angles and to preclude negative results due to defects in
stress test methodology.

Funding

SEK m 31 Dec 2019 31 Dec 2018

Deposits from the public, flexible 8,871 11,041

Deposits from the public, fixed 12,564 6,052

Debt securities issued 5,900 5,950

Additional Tier 1 capital 690 690

Subordinated debt 852 839

Shareholder’s equity 4,208 3,723

Other 1,302 960

Balance sheet total 34,387 29,255

The table below shows the effect on various assets and liabilities of a sudden and permanent parallel shift of 100 basis points in
market interest rates.

Total impact on net interest income over 3 years

Total impact on net interest income over 3 years, SEK m   Impact on profit/loss 31 Dec 2019
Impact on

equity Impact on profit/loss  31 Dec 2018
Impact on

equity

 –100 bps +100 bps –100 bps +100 bps

Impact on net interest income (over 3 years) 168 –165 122 –121

Impact on derivatives (instantaneous impact) –79 79 –70 70

Total impact of change in short-term interest rate 89 –86 +/–1.76 % 52 –51 +/–1.41%

The table below shows the instantaneous impact on profit/loss of a parallel shift of 100 basis points in market interest rates.

Group interest-rate risk, items at fair value

Total items measured at fair value incl. derivatives, SEK m   Impact on profit/loss 31 Dec 2019
Impact on

equity Impact on profit/loss  31 Dec 2018
Impact on

equity

 –100 bps +100 bps –100 bps +100 bps

Liquidity portfolio 8 –8 20 –20

Interest-rate swaps –79 79 –70 70

Total –71 71 +/–1.44 % –50 50 +/–1.34%

Note 31 Risk management, cont.

Hoist Finance � Annual Report 2019153

   Notes

»»  �Interest-rate adjustment: The size of deposits from the public can
be managed by adjusting quoted interest rates.

»»  �Well-diversified deposit portfolio with no concentration risks: The
highest savings deposit is limited to SEK 950,000.

»»  �Liquidity portfolio: Liquidity investments are made in low-risk,
high-liquidity interest-bearing securities, which allows for rapid
cash conversion if needed. The risk of large outflows is further
reduced through the coverage of 99 per cent of deposits by the